[Upgrade to revision] RI850V4 V2 Real-time OS for the RH850 Family V2.01.01

R20TS0021EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Jun. 16, 2016

Outline

We are revising the real-time OS RI840V4 V2 for the RH850 Family of MCUs from V2.01.00 to V2.01.01.

1. Description of Revision

Support for the following series of the RH850 Family

- RH850/E1x series RH850/E1M-S2

2. Updating and Ordering

2.1 Updating

When you are using the RI850V4 V2, online updating will be available free of charge.

This service will be available from July 5.

Select All Programs \rightarrow Renesas Electronics CS+ from the start menu of Windows to start the update manager, and then proceed with updating.

2.2 Ordering

To check the prices or order the product, contact your local Renesas Electronics marketing office or distributor with the following information.

- Product name: RI850V4 V2
- Model names for ordering: RTRRH8500TR01w*

*: The letter w denotes the type of license. It is replaced with the desired string from among those listed below.

For example, the model name for ordering a license to mass-product a product with this OS without limit but where the customer will not require the source code will be RTRRH8500TR01RRRUU.

Туре	Terms of agreement		
ERR	Evaluation license, installable on one host computer		
ERRLU	Evaluation license, no limit on number of host computers for installation		
RRRUL	Mass-production license allowing embedding in up to 3,000 devices, without the source code		
RRRUU	J Mass-production license unlimited embedding, without the source code		
SRRUU	Mass-production license unlimited embedding, with the source code		

3. Trial Version

We are revising the trial version from V2.01.00 to V2.01.01.

The program will be available from June 20.

 $\underline{https://www.renesas.com/products/software-tools/software-os-middleware-driver/itron-os/ri850v4-v2-for-rh850-family.html}$

[Downloads]

Install the software tool in accord with the instructions in the starting manual.



Revision History

		Description	
Rev.	Date	Page	Summary
1.00	Jun. 16, 2016	-	First edition issued

TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061 Japan Renesas Electronics Corporation

Inquiry http://www.renesas.com/en-hq/support/contact.html

Renesas Electronics has used reasonable care in preparing the information included in this document, but Renesas Electronics does not warrant that such information is error free. Renesas Electronics assumes no liability whatsoever for any damages incurred by you resulting from errors in or omissions from the information included herein.

The past news contents have been based on information at the time of publication.

Now changed or invalid information may be included. The URLs in the Tool News also may be subject to change or become invalid without prior notice.

All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

